Beat: News

National Commission For Scheduled Caste Submits Three Reports To President

NCSC 2015-16 & SCSP-2016

New Delhi, India, 17.08.2016, 19:27 Time

USPA NEWS - The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee receiving the annual report for the period 2015-2016 by the Dr. P.L. Punia, Chairman along-with the Vice Chairman, Members and other officers of the National Commission for Schedule Castes, at Rashtrapati Bhavan, in New Delhi on August 16, 2016.

The National Commission for Scheduled Caste headed by Mr. P.L. Punia, Chairman, Mr. Rajkumar Verka, Vice-Chairman and Mr. Raju Parmar, Mr. Ishwar Singh, Mrs. P.M. Kamalamma, Members have submitted three reports on August 16, to the President of India Mr. Pranab Mukherjee.

The reports are: Annual Report of NCSC 2015-16. Report on the Effective Utilization of Funds under the Scheduled Caste Sub Plan (SCSP)-2016.

Report on Atrocities against Kuravan community in Tamil Nadu-2016. The report contain various recommendations on the issues entrusted to the commission regarding protection of Constitutional Safeguards of the Scheduled Castes as enshrined in Constitution of India on effective utilization and formation of schemes under Scheduled Casts Sub Plan (SCSP) and steps to end atrocities on the Kuravan Community in Tamil Nadu.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8881/national-commission-for-scheduled-caste-submits-three-reports-to-president.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com